Na
rr
ow
-p
itc
h
co
nn

rs
AXK7, 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Mated height
<Socket>
1: For mated height 1.5 mm
2: For mated height 2.0 mm
3: For mated height 2.5 mm and 3.0 mm
4: For mated height 3.5 mm
5: For mated height 4.0 mm
<Header>
1: For mated height 1.5 mm, 2.0 mm and 2.5 mm
2: For mated height 3.0 mm, 3.5 mm and 4.0 mm
Surface treatment (Contact portion / Terminal portion)
<Socket>
7: Ni plating on base, Au plating on surface (for Ni barrier available)
<Header>
5: Ni plating on base, Au plating on surface
Other specifications
<Header>
W: V notch and post edge horseshoe bend type product
Number of contacts (2 digits)
Packing
G: 3,000 pieces embossed tape and plastic reel × 2∗
7: Narrow Pitch Connector P4 (0.4 mm pitch) Socket
8: Narrow Pitch Connector P4 (0.4 mm pitch) Header
Functions
2: With soldering terminal, without positioning bosses
4: Without soldering terminal, without positioning bosses
AXK G
Notes: 1. Only a socket of mated height 3.5 mm and 4.0 mm: 2,000 pieces embossed tape and plastic reel × 2.
2. Please note that the models with a soldering terminal (8th digit of part number is “2”) and those without a soldering terminal (8th digit of part number is “4”)